
Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Activity sessions at Leisure Centres - Concessions are available

General adult classes L 45/60 minutes 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.30 6.30

L 30 minutes 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.70 4.70

Junior classes L 30 minuutes 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

L 45 minutes 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.10

L 60 minutes 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40

Clubs L Forever fit 5.00 5.50 5.80 6.00 6.30 6.30

Childrens parties L up to 32 children POA 99.00 POA POA POA POA

Adult social care - charges are for full payers and are subject to financially assessed ability to pay

General Charges

Self Funders L Annual Fee Per week 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Out of Area Assessments L Assessment Per assessment 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 285.00 290.00

L Review Per review 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 143.00 145.00

Regular respite charges L Per day 32.27

External Services

Home Care L Per hour 16.40 16.88 17.60 18.40 19.28 19.68

L Per 3/4 hour 12.30 12.66 13.20 13.80 14.46 14.76

L Per 1/2 hour 8.20 8.44 8.80 9.20 9.64 9.84

L Per 1/4 hour 4.10 4.22 4.40 4.60 4.82 4.92

Home care - sleep in L per hour 9.89 10.17 10.61 11.10 11.63 11.88

Home care - wakeful L per hour 12.31 12.67 13.22 13.83 14.49 14.80

Extra Care L Per hour 16.40 16.88 17.60 18.40 19.28 19.68

Res - band 2 L not LD or dementia Per day 64.99 66.50 67.95 70.03 72.44 73.38

Res - band 3 L not LD or dementia Per day 80.02 81.88 83.66 86.22 89.19 90.34

Res - band 2 L dementia Per day 68.07 69.65 71.16 73.34 75.86 76.84

Res - band 3 L dementia Per day 80.02 81.88 83.66 86.22 89.19 90.34

Res - band 2 L learning disability Per day 72.24 73.77 75.14 77.61 80.21 81.50

Res - band 3 L learning disability Per day 104.67 106.88 108.87 112.45 116.22 118.09

Nursing Care L excl Funded Nursing Care Per day 89.91 91.86 93.62 97.06 100.13 101.25

Nursing High Level Dementia L excl Funded Nursing Care Per day 103.76 106.01 108.04 112.00 115.54 116.83

Day Care L Per full day 25.40 25.40 25.40 Based on individual need

Day Care L Per half day 17.33 17.33 17.33 Based on individual need

Bath L Per bath 6.94 6.94 6.94 Based on individual need

Shared Lives - Band A Long Stay L Per week 155.40 155.40 155.40 155.40

Shared Lives - Band A Short Stay L Per week 263.08 155.40 155.40 155.40

Shared Lives - Band B Long Stay L Per week 260.40 260.40 260.40 260.40

Shared Lives - Band B Short Stay L Per week 368.06 260.40 260.40 260.40

Shared Lives - Day Opportunities L Per day 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00

Shared Lives - Overnight Band A L Per day 49.00 49.00 49.00 49.00

Shared Lives - Overnight Band B L Per day 66.00 66.00 66.00

Internal Services

Homecare - Domicillary L Per hour 18.40 19.28 19.68

Internal - reablement L per hour 35.29 35.29 35.29 35.29 40.54 37.44

Day Care - Adelaide & Gouldings L Full day Per session 15.00 15.00 17.00 25.40 27.00 28.00

Day Care - Westminster House L Day care Per session 60.00 60.00 65.00 65.00 70.00 71.50

All internal establishments L Lunch Per meal 5.00 5.00 5.10 5.50 6.00 6.20

L Light tea Per meal 2.50 2.50 2.60 2.90 3.00 3.10

L Bathing Per session 6.00 6.00 6.20 6.94 7.50 7.75

Res Care - Adelaide & Gouldings L Per day 105.00 105.00 115.00 120.00 130.00 135.00

Res Care - Westminster House L Per day 145.00 145.00 195.00 200.00 210.00 213.50

Res Care - Plene Dean L Per day 175.25 194.64 198.80 207.50 226.82

Res Care - Saxonbury L Per day 195.55 232.86 242.04 252.50 246.73

Lifeline L Installation One off 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 80.00 80.00

L Monitoring only Per week 4.65 6.65 6.80 6.80 6.80 6.80

L Monitoring & response Per week 7.50 9.50 9.72 9.72 9.72 9.72

L Telecare Per week 9.00 11.00 11.25 11.25 11.25 11.25

Deferred Payments L Set Up Fee Per agreement 1000.00 1000.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00 1100.00

L Annual Fee Per annum 510.00 510.00 550.00 550.00 550.00 550.00

L Land Registration Charge Per Fee

L IWC Valuation Fee Per valuation 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

Services not charged for

Crisis Support for Carers L Per day

Reablement services (up to 6 weeks) L Per hour

GP respite bed L Per day

Allotments

Dovecotes L Per plot 28.90 29.80 30.70 31.60 32.50 32.70

L Per plot 18.80 19.40 20.00 20.60 21.20 21.30

Grove Road L Per plot 10.20 10.50 10.80 11.10 11.40 11.40

Long Meadow/Hyde Destructure L Per plot 9.50 9.80 10.40 10.70 11.00 11.00

L Per plot 18.80 19.40 20.00 20.60 21.20 21.30

Other sites L Barn Ground, Scotscombe and Fort Mews Per plot 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.60

L Key Deposit 40.00 41.20 42.40 43.70 50.00 50.00

L Agreement deposit 25.00 25.80 26.60 27.40 28.20 28.30

Amenity land hire

Non registered charities L Up to 500 attending per day 83.70 86.20 88.80 91.50 91.50 91.90

L Up to 1000 attending per day 140.00 144.20 148.50 152.95 157.50 158.20

L Up to 1500 attending per day 209.50 215.80 220.10 226.70 233.50 234.70

L 2000+ attending per day 279.60 288.00 296.60 305.50 314.70 316.30

Charity registered organisation L Up to 250 attending per day 28.10 28.90 29.80 30.70 30.70 30.80

L Up to 500 attending per day 55.80 57.50 59.20 61.00 61.00 61.30

L Up to 1000 attending per day 83.70 86.20 88.80 91.50 91.50 91.90

L 1001-3000 attending per day 121.50 122.10

Funfairs/circuses L Non operational Per day 62.50 64.40 65.90 67.90 69.90 70.20

L Operational per day 429.80 442.70 456.00 469.70 483.80 486.20

Commercial filming L Per day 302.40 311.50 320.80 330.40 340.30 342.00

Music concerts/festivals L Non operational days Per day 62.50 64.40 66.30 68.30 70.35 70.70

L Up to 500 attending Per day 677.10 697.40 718.30 739.80 762.00 765.80

L Up to 1000 attending Per day 1354.50 1395.10 1436.95 1480.05 1524.40 1532.00

L 2000+attending Per day 2708.90 2790.20 2873.90 2960.10 3048.90 3064.10

Misc events L Hourly rate 48.70 50.20 51.70 53.25 54.80 55.10

Large sporting events/festivals L up to 2500 attending Per day 900.00 927.00 954.80 983.40 1012.90 1018.00

L up to 5000 attending Per day 1200.00 1236.00 1273.10 1311.30 1350.60 1357.30

L 5000+ attending Per day 1500.00 1545.00 1591.35 1639.10 1688.30 1696.70

L Non operational Per day 70.35 70.70

Cancellation fee - admin costs L For all bookings cancelled within one month or less of the event date 20% 20% 20% 20% 0.20 0.20

Badmington/Short Tennis/Table Tennis - concessions are available

Singles L Adult Per person- 55 minutes 4.50 4.60 4.60 4.60 4.80 4.80

L Junior Per person- 55 minutes 3.00 3.10 3.10 3.10 3.20 3.20

Doubles L Adult Per person- 55 minutes 2.25 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.40 2.40

L Junior Per person- 55 minutes 1.50 1.55 1.55 1.55 1.60 1.60

Table Tennis L Adult Per person- 40 minutes 4.00 4.00 4.20 4.20 4.20 4.20

L Junior Per person- 40 minutes 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00



Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Beach Hut Licences - to be amended at outcome of Beach Hut Review

Madeira Road, Colwell L Square footage rate 22.70 23.40 23.40 23.40 23.94 24.24

Appley, Puckpool, Gurnard, Easte Cowes, Old Littlestairs and 

Dunroamin

L Up to 5ms

290.70 299.40 308.40 308.40 315.70 318.03

L Additional 30cm or part thereof 17.00 17.50 18.00 18.00 18.42 18.65

Blue Badge Scheme -regulations allow Local authorities to charge up to £10 on issue of a badge, and where a replacement is requested 

Admin fee S 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Building Control -  based on the costs of providing services per The Building (Local Authority Charges) Regulations 2010

Applications for building regulations can now be made on line at https://www.iwight.com/Residents/Environment-Planning-and-Waste/Building-Control-Services/Building-Control/About-Us3

Fees for the erection of one or more domestic buildings 

(dwellings)

L Basic fee per dwelling 1

252.00 252.00 264.00 265.00 288.00 342.00

L Basic fee+ additional fee for each dwelling above 1 subject to individual assessment

L Inspection fee 1 504.00 504.00 534.00 535.00 588.00 636.00

L Inspection fee+ additional fee for each dwelling above 1 subject to individual assessment

L Building notice 1 756.00 756.00 798.00 799.00 876.00 978.00

L Building notice+ additional fee for each dwelling above 1 subject to individual assessment

Domestic extensions - single storey L Plan charge <10msq 204.00 204.00 216.00 216.00 240.00 246.00

L 10msq-40msq 216.00 216.00 228.00 228.00 252.00 246.00

L 40msq - 100msq 240.00 240.00 252.00 252.00 276.00 318.00

L Inspection Charge <10msq 186.00 186.00 198.00 198.00 216.00 300.00

L 10msq-40msq 300.00 300.00 318.00 318.00 348.00 456.00

L 40msq - 100msq 468.00 468.00 492.00 492.00 540.00 588.00

L Building notice charge <10msq 390.00 390.00 414.00 414.00 456.00 546.00

L 10msq-40msq 516.00 516.00 546.00 546.00 600.00 702.00

L 40msq - 100msq 708.00 708.00 744.00 744.00 816.00 900.00

Domestic extensions - two storey L Plan charge <40msq 228.00 228.00 240.00 240.00 264.00 246.00

L 40-200msq 264.00 264.00 276.00 276.00 306.00 342.00

L Inspection charge <40msq 348.00 348.00 366.00 366.00 402.00 498.00

L 40-200msq 570.00 570.00 600.00 600.00 660.00 636.00

L Building notice charge <40msq 576.00 576.00 606.00 606.00 666.00 744.00

L  40-200msq 834.00 834.00 876.00 876.00 966.00 978.00

Loft conversions L Plan charge  excl dormers 288.00 288.00 306.00 306.00 336.00 300.00

L incl dormers 312.00 312.00 330.00 330.00 366.00 300.00

L Inspection charge excl dormers 228.00 228.00 240.00 240.00 264.00 366.00

L  incl dormers 264.00 264.00 276.00 276.00 306.00 444.00

L Building notice charge excl dormers 516.00 516.00 546.00 546.00 600.00 666.00

L  incl dormers 576.00 576.00 606.00 606.00 672.00 744.00

Garages - erection or extension L Plan charge <100msq 192.00 192.00 192.00 192.00 210.00 210.00

L Inspection charge <100msq 174.00 174.00 156.00 156.00 246.00 258.00

L Building notice charge <100msq 198.00 198.00 222.00 222.00 456.00 468.00

Garages - conversion to room L Plan charge 156.00 156.00 192.00 192.00 174.00 192.00

L Inspection charge 390.00 390.00 414.00 414.00 210.00 240.00

L Building notice charge 330.00 330.00 348.00 348.00 384.00 432.00

Domestic Alterations to a single building L Plan charge <£2000 192.00 192.00 204.00 204.00 222.00 216.00

L £2001-5000 234.00 234.00 246.00 246.00 270.00 312.00

L £5001-15000 210.00 210.00 222.00 222.00 246.00 210.00

L £15001-25001 234.00 234.00 246.00 246.00 270.00 246.00

L £25001-50000 264.00 264.00 276.00 276.00 306.00 318.00

L £50001-75000 300.00 300.00 312.00 312.00 342.00 420.00

L Change of use 162.00 162.00 174.00 174.00 192.00 198.00

L Inspection charge £5001-15000 156.00 156.00 162.00 162.00 180.00 258.00

L £15001-25001 216.00 216.00 228.00 228.00 252.00 300.00

L £25001-50000 312.00 312.00 330.00 330.00 366.00 384.00

L £50001-75000 486.00 486.00 516.00 516.00 570.00 516.00

L Building notice charge <£2000 192.00 192.00 204.00 204.00 222.00 216.00

L £2001-5000 234.00 234.00 246.00 246.00 270.00 312.00

L £5001-15000 366.00 366.00 384.00 384.00 426.00 468.00

L £15001-25001 450.00 450.00 474.00 474.00 522.00 546.00

L £25001-50000 576.00 576.00 606.00 606.00 672.00 702.00

L £50001-75000 786.00 786.00 828.00 828.00 912.00 936.00

L Change of use 162.00 162.00 174.00 174.00 192.00 198.00

Domestic Replacement windows/doors L Plan charge per installation 1-8 units 78.00 78.00 78.00 78.00 84.00 138.00

L 9-<20 units 138.00 138.00 150.00 150.00 168.00 198.00

L Building notice charge per installation 1-8 units 78.00 78.00 78.00 78.00 84.00 138.00

L 9-<20 units 138.00 138.00 150.00 150.00 168.00 198.00

Domestic Electrical installations L Plan charge BS7671 certified but not part -P 78.00 78.00 78.00 78.00 84.00 156.00

L non-certified 288.00 288.00 312.00 312.00 342.00 354.00

L Building notice charge BS7671 certified but not part -P 78.00 78.00 78.00 78.00 84.00 156.00

L non-certified 288.00 288.00 312.00 312.00 342.00 354.00

Domestic Underpinning L Plan charge <£25000 180.00 180.00 192.00 192.00 210.00 228.00

L Inspection charge <£25000 210.00 210.00 222.00 222.00 246.00 282.00

L Building notice charge <£25000 390.00 390.00 414.00 414.00 456.00 510.00

Domestic Renovation of thermal element L Plan charge <£25000 180.00 180.00 192.00 192.00 210.00 234.00

L Building notice charge <£25000 180.00 180.00 192.00 192.00 210.00 234.00

Other residential L Plan charge <10msq 264.00 264.00 276.00 276.00 306.00 300.00

L 10-40msq 336.00 336.00 354.00 354.00 390.00 492.00

L 40-100msq 408.00 408.00 426.00 426.00 468.00 702.00

L Inspection charge <10msq 198.00 198.00 210.00 210.00 228.00 366.00

L 10-40msq 450.00 450.00 474.00 474.00 522.00 600.00

L 40-100msq 660.00 660.00 696.00 696.00 768.00 858.00

Non-domestic work - new build and extensions - Assembly 

and recreational

L Plan charge <10msq

264.00 264.00 276.00 276.00 306.00 300.00

L 10-40msq 336.00 336.00 354.00 354.00 390.00 456.00

L 40-100msq 408.00 408.00 426.00 426.00 468.00 666.00

L Inspection charge <10msq 198.00 198.00 210.00 210.00 228.00 366.00

L 10-40msq 378.00 378.00 396.00 396.00 438.00 558.00

L 40-100msq 564.00 564.00 594.00 594.00 654.00 816.00

Non-domestic work - new build and extensions - Industrial 

and storage

L Plan charge <10msq

264.00 264.00 276.00 276.00 306.00 246.00

L 10-40msq 288.00 288.00 300.00 300.00 330.00 300.00

L 40-100msq 336.00 336.00 354.00 354.00 390.00 438.00

L Inspection charge <10msq 198.00 198.00 210.00 210.00 234.00 300.00

L 10-40msq 276.00 276.00 294.00 294.00 324.00 366.00

L 40-100msq 378.00 378.00 396.00 396.00 438.00 540.00

Non Domestic works - new build and extensions - All other 

uses classes

L Plan charge <10msq

264.00 264.00 276.00 276.00 306.00 282.00

L 10-40msq 336.00 336.00 354.00 354.00 390.00 384.00

L 40-100msq 408.00 408.00 426.00 426.00 468.00 594.00

L Inspection charge <10msq 198.00 198.00 210.00 210.00 234.00 342.00

L 10-40msq 378.00 378.00 396.00 396.00 438.00 474.00

L 40-100msq 564.00 564.00 594.00 594.00 654.00 732.00

Non domestic work alterations - Replacement 

windows/doors 

L Plan charge per installation 1-8 units

78.00 78.00 78.00 78.00 84.00 156.00

L 9-<20 units 138.00 138.00 150.00 150.00 168.00 198.00

Non domestic - Underpinning L Plan charge <£50000 204.00 204.00 216.00 216.00 240.00 318.00

L Inspection Charge <£50000 402.00 402.00 420.00 420.00 462.00 384.00

Non domestic - Renovation of thermal element L Plan charge <£50000 180.00 180.00 192.00 192.00 210.00 354.00

L Inspection charge <£50000 102.00 102.00 108.00 108.00 120.00 0.00

Alterations not described elsewhere L Plan charge  <£5000 180.00 180.00 192.00 192.00 210.00 354.00

L £5001-15000 240.00 240.00 252.00 252.00 276.00 246.00

L <£15000-25000 276.00 276.00 294.00 294.00 324.00 336.00

L  <£25001-50000 312.00 312.00 330.00 330.00 366.00 474.00

L <£50000- 402.00 402.00 426.00 426.00 468.00 528.00

L Inspection charge  <£5000 102.00 102.00 108.00 108.00 120.00 0.00

L £5001-15000 186.00 186.00 198.00 198.00 216.00 300.00

L <£15001-25000 240.00 240.00 252.00 252.00 276.00 408.00

L <£25001 - 50000 330.00 330.00 348.00 348.00 384.00 582.00

L <£50001 - 606.00 606.00 636.00 636.00 702.00 642.00

Mezzanine floor L Plan charge <500msq storage 288.00 288.00 306.00 306.00 336.00 282.00

L Inspection Charge <500msq storage 228.00 228.00 240.00 240.00 264.00 342.00

Office or shop fit out L Plan charge floor area <500msq excludes shopping area 264.00 264.00 276.00 276.00 306.00 246.00

L Inspection Charge floor area <500msq excludes shopping area 162.00 162.00 174.00 174.00 192.00 300.00

Change of use L 162.00 162.00 174.00 174.00 192.00 198.00

https://www.iwight.com/Residents/Environment-Planning-and-Waste/Building-Control-Services/Building-Control/About-Us3
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Bus Pass Replacements

Renewals of the English National Concessionary Buss Pass can now be completed on line at https://www.iwight.com/iwforms/form.aspx?k=encbp

National concessionary passes, new islander cards, scholars term tickets 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Cemeteries and Crematoriums

Interment Fee    L Adult             898.00 944.00 991.00 1061.00 1135.00 1215.00

L Adult (weekend) 1888.00 2021.00 2162.00 2314.00

L Cremated Remains 248.00 260.00 273.00 293.00 314.00 335.00

L Cremated Remains (2 caskets) 341.00 365.00 391.00 418.00

L Cremated Remains (weekend) 546.00 585.00 626.00 670.00

L Scattering of Cremated Remains 69.00 77.00 81.00 87.00 93.00 100.00

L Adult burial triple depth 1575.00 1686.00 1804.00 1930.00

L Adult Burial for four interments 1961.00 2060.00 2163.00 2315.00 2477.00 2650.00

L Northwood Cemetery - natural single depth 991.00 1061.00 1135.00 1215.00

L Northwood Cemetery cremated remains natural burial area 273.00 293.00 314.00 335.00

L Northwood Cemetery cremated remains natural burial 81.00 87.00 93.00 100.00

Purchase Fee L Full space – Inner(Except where special fee applies at Shanklin, Ryde and Ventnor ) 630.00 661.00 695.00 744.00 796.00 852.00

L Full space - Border 1200.00 1200.00 1260.00 1349.00 796.00 852.00

L Half space - Inner 347.00 365.00 384.00 411.00 440.00 471.00

L Half space - Border 630.00 630.00 662.00 709.00 440.00 471.00

L Shanklin Plots V - W Ashes/Baby plots 262.00 275.00 289.00 310.00 332.00 355.00

L Ventnor Plots N - O Ashes/Baby plots 262.00 275.00 289.00 310.00 332.00 355.00

L Ryde - Border 1400.00 1400.00 1000.00 1070.00 1145.00 1225.00

L Ryde - Inner 1400.00 1400.00 1000.00 1070.00 1145.00 1225.00

L 600.00 630.00 662.00 709.00 759.00 812.00

Other fees L Chapel Fee (Binstead/Carisbrooke/Ventnor) 38.00 45.00 48.00 52.00 56.00 60.00

L Chapel fee Northwood 67.00 72.00 77.00 82.00

L Test Dig (will be subtracted from interment fee if depth is sufficient and a burial takes place) 47.00 49.00 91.50 98.00 105.00 112.00

L Selection of Grave Site 37.00 39.00 40.00 43.00 46.00 49.00

L Grave Turfing 35.00 37.00 63.00 68.00 73.00 78.00

Memorial Fees L Headstone/ Footstone/Book/Tablet Up to 0.6m (nearly 2ft) 119.00 125.00 127.50 137.00 147.00 157.00

L Headstone/Footstone/Book/Tablet Over 0.6m (over 2ft)  (*If Headstone/Kerb set placed at the same time only one fee required ) 246.00 259.00 265.00 284.00 304.00 325.00

L Kerbs/Flatstones (*If Headstone/Kerb set placed at the same time only one fee required ) 271.00 285.00 291.00 312.00 334.00 357.00

L Vase 87.00 91.00 93.00 100.00 107.00 114.00

L Each inscription after the first 83.00 87.00 89.00 96.00 103.00 110.00

L Temporary memorial up to 1 year 57.00 60.00 62.00 67.00 72.00 77.00

L 271.00 285.00 291.00 312.00 334.00 357.00

L Headstone/half kerb set 134.00 141.00 144.00 155.00 166.00 177.00

L 105.00 115.00 115.00 124.00 133.00 142.00

L Exted exclusive right of burial 50 years 100.00 107.00 114.00 123.00

Book of Remembrance Fees L 2 line entry 94.00 94.00 99.00 105.00 108.00 116.00

L 3 line entry 118.00 122.00 130.00

L 4 line entry 132.00 136.00 145.00

L 5 line entry 130.00 130.00 137.00 146.00 150.00 161.00

L 5 line entry with floral motif 190.00 190.00 200.00 176.00 181.00 194.00

L 5 line entry with other  motif 213.00 213.00 224.00 192.00 198.00 212.00

L 6 line entry 208.00 214.00 229.00

L 6 line entry with floral motif 224.00 231.00 247.00

L 6 line entry with other motif 240.00 247.00 265.00

L 7 line entry 256.00 264.00 282.00

L 7 line entry with floral motif 272.00 280.00 300.00

L 7 line entry with other motif 203.00 203.00 213.00 288.00 297.00 317.00

L 8 line entry 249.00 249.00 261.00 304.00 313.00 335.00

L 8 line entry with floral motif 268.00 268.00 284.00 320.00 330.00 353.00

L 8 line entry with other  motif 286.00 286.00 300.00 336.00 346.00 370.00

L 8 line entry with heraldic design 345.00 355.00 380.00

Remembrance cards L 2 line entry 52.00 52.00 55.00 59.00 61.00 65.00

L 3 line entry 69.00 69.00 72.00 61.00 63.00 67.00

L 4 line entry 148.00 148.00 155.00 65.00 67.00 72.00

L 5 line entry 153.00 153.00 161.00 77.00 79.00 85.00

L 5 line entry with floral motif 103.00 103.00 108.00 165.00 170.00 182.00

L 5 line entry with other  motif 172.00 172.00 181.00 169.00 174.00 186.00

L 6 line entry 192.00 192.00 202.00 170.00 175.00 187.00

L 6 line entry with floral motif 223.00 223.00 234.00 175.00 18.00 193.00

L 6 line entry with other motif 4.50 4.50 4.50 180.00 185.00 198.00

L 7 line entry 185.00 191.00 204.00

L 7 line entry with floral motif 191.00 197.00 211.00

L 7 line entry with other motif 196.00 202.00 216.00

L 8 line entry 205.00 211.00 226.00

L 8 line entry with floral motif 209.00 215.00 230.00

L 8 line entry with other  motif 215.00 221.00 237.00

L 8 line entry with heraldic design 249.00 256.00 274.00

L Photo copy book of remembrance entry 5.00 5.00 6.00

Other Memorial Fees L Leather panel dedication 264.00 264.00 277.00 294.00 303.00 324.00

L Double leather panel dedication 400.00 424.00 437.00 467.00

L Re-guilding of vase tablet 110.00 117.00 121.00 129.00

L Replacement vase tablet 225.00 232.00 248.00

L Polished Granite Mushroom 318.00 318.00 334.00 355.00 366.00 391.00

L Granite Wall Plaque 7yrs 406.00 406.00 426.00 452.00 466.00 498.00

L Internment niche                                               303.00 303.00 318.00 338.00 348.00 373.00

L Burial Tablet 600.00 500.00 525.00 557.00 574.00 614.00

L Memorial plaque brushed aluminium 69.00 71.00 76.00

L Memorial tree and planting 300.00 309.00 331.00

L Bench plaque- marble 250.00 258.00 276.00

L Bench plaque - granite 210.00 216.00 231.00

L Planters baby 308.00 300.00 315.00 334.00 344.00 368.00

L Granite memorial baby 400.00 400.00 420.00 446.00 459.00 492.00

L Indoor Memorial tree leaves 110.00 115.00 121.00 129.00 133.00 142.00

L Garden book of remembrance 190.00 200.00 210.00 223.00 230.00 246.00

L Wall of memories single heary 250.00 265.00 273.00 292.00

L Double heart 400.00 424.00 437.00 467.00

L outdoor tree of life 130.00 138.00 142.00 152.00

Cremation Fees  L Adult 45 minute service including environmental levy 644.00 725.00 761.00 807.00 863.00 924.00

L Adult (weekend) by special arrangement 1522.00 1614.00 1727.00 1848.00

L Adult extended service including environmental levy 783.00 872.00 908.00 963.00 1030.00 1103.00

Other charges L Use of chapel 140.00 147.00 147.00 156.00 167.00 179.00

L Use of Organ 13.00 13.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00

L Organist Fee 39.00 42.00 44.00 47.00 50.00 54.00

Organist Fee - weekend 90.00 96.00 103.00

L Certificate fee (only  if a certificate will be sent abroad) 12.00 12.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00

L Scattering of Cremated Remains From elsewhere 77.00 77.00 77.00 82.00 88.00 94.00

L Wooden Casket 45.00 47.50 47.50 51.00 55.00 58.00

L Metal Urn 34.00 38.00 38.00 41.00 44.00 47.00

L Biodegradable Casket 12.50 13.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00

Use of Crematorium cold storage prior to service L 50.00 30.00 32.00 34.00 37.00

Storage of cremated remains per month L after first month 25.00 25.00 27.00 29.00 31.00

Ashes plot (Ryde) RR and K new plot - not half spaces

*Headstone/Kerb set placed at same time only one fee required of

Exclusive right of memorial

http://www.iwight.com/iwforms/form.aspx?k=encbp


Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Cowes Ferry

Extra Late Night Ferry L 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00 38.00

Foot passenger return L card 0.70 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Foot passenger return L non card 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

Foot passenger single L 1.00 1.00

Saver cards L 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

Car, van, tractor, m/c & sidecar, trailer L card 2.20 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

L non card 2.20 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60 2.60

Lorry - single L card 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00

L non card 7.50 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00

Motorcyle L card 1.30 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20

L non card 1.30 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70 1.70

Large vans, mini buses and pick ups L card 3.00 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.70

L non card 3.00 3.30 3.30 3.30 3.30 3.30

Dinghy Parks

Wheelers Bay and Freshwater Bay L Annual up to 4.5m (incl trailer) 160.00 164.80 169.70 174.80 180.00 180.10

L Per additional 30cm or part thereof (incl trailer) 11.50 11.80 12.20 12.60 13.00 13.10

L Weekly Storage Costs 39.60 40.80 42.00 43.30 44.60 44.80

L Replacement Permits 19.80 20.40 21.00 21.60 22.20 22.30

Dog Service - Statutory stray fee prescribed by The Environmental Protection (Stray Dog) Regulations 1992

You can now report a stray or missing dog on line at http://www.iwight.com/council/OtherServices/Environment-Officers/Environment-Officers

Statutory stray fee S Microchipped 30.00 30.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 40.00

Statutory stray fee S Out of hours 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 50.00 50.00

Kennelling L For first day/night 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 45.00 45.00

L For additional day/night 30.00 30.00 35.00 35.00 45.00 45.00

Repeat offender L Within 12 months 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

Additional admin L 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 20.00

Microchipping L For recovered stray not chipped 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

Fixed Penalty Notice L within 10 days 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

Fixed Penalty Notice L after 10 days 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

Dryside Sports and Recreation - non vat from mid 18/19

Medina Leisure centre sports hall L Half Per hour 29.00 30.00 31.00 26.60 29.25 29.25

L Whole Per hour 55.00 56.70 58.40 50.15 52.65 52.65

Bleacher seating L POA POA POA POA POA POA

Heights/Medina Gym hire/activity room L Club (Inc VAT) Per hour 20.00 20.60 21.20 18.20 20.00 20.00

L Commercial (Plus VAT) Per hour 34.50 35.50 36.55 37.65 41.40 41.40

Cricket nets L Adults 29.00 30.00 30.00 25.75 28.35 28.35

L Juniors 24.00 25.00 25.00 21.45 23.60 23.60

Meeting Room (Medina) L Meeting room 1 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.20 7.90 7.90

L Meeting room 2 13.50 14.00 14.00 14.45 15.90 15.90

L Meeting room 1 & 2 16.00 17.00 17.00 17.50 19.25 19.25

Astroturf L Adults 33.50 28.75 31.65 31.65

Astroturf L Juniors 27.00 23.20 25.55 25.55

Electoral Registration - charges set by The Representation of the People(England and Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2002

You can now register to vote or change your address on line at http://www.iwight.com/Council/Elections/Electoral-Registration/Tasks

Paper copies S £ base 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

S plus £ per 1000 entries 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Data copies S £ base 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

S plus £ per 1000 entries 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

Folly Reach

Visitors L per metre per night 1.40 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.55 1.55

Short stay L Under 6 metres 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

L 6 to 8m 7.00 7.00 8.00 8.00

L 8 to 10m 8.00 8.00 10.00 10.00

L 10 to 12m 10.00 10.00 12.00 12.00

L 12 to 14m 16.00 16.00 14.00 14.00

L 14m to 16m 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00

L 16 to 18m 17.00 17.00 18.00 18.00

L 18 to 20m 19.00 19.00 20.00 20.00

L Over 20m 21.00 21.00 22.00 22.00

Swing Moorings L Per metre april to october 43.00 45.00 47.50 52.25 52.25

L per metre november to march 22.00 25.00 27.50 30.25 30.25

L per metre full year 65.00 65.00 70.00 70.00

Pontoon Moorings L per metre annual 75.00 77.5 80.00 88.00 88.00

Fort Victoria Facilities

School visits L Island Per child 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.60 3.60 4.00

L Mainland Per child 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.10 4.10 4.00

L minimum charge per party 61.80 60.00 60.00 61.80 61.80 60.00

Corner room hire L half day 15.40 10.00 10.00 10.30 11.00 10.00

L full day 25.70 20.00 20.00 20.60 21.00 20.00

Barbeque hire L 13.00 15.00 15.00 15.45 15.45 15.00

Green Garden Waste

Green garden waste L Annual cost 60.00 72.00 72.00

Health Suite

Health Suite (sauna, spa, steam room) L All times 5.50 5.50 5.80 6.00 6.50 6.50

Heritage service (including County Records Office, Museums,  Archaeology, Heritage education service

Bookings for microfiche printers and readers and document copies can all be made on line at https://www.iwight.com/Residents/Libraries-Cultural-and-Heritage/Records-Office/Record-Office/Using-the-Record-Office

Copying service in person L BW A4 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

L A3 0.40 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

L Colour A4 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

L A3 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

Copying service postal L UK/EU/Europe Min charge incl postage and copies 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

Images on cd L UK/EU/Europe per disc incl postage and up to 5 images 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

L Other overseas per disc incl postage and up to 5 images 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

L UK/EU/Europe/Other overseas extra images 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

Digital camera licence L per day 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

L 6 months 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 25.00

L 12 months 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 35.00 35.00

Microfilm searches L UK/EU/Europe Per film incl postage/copies 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.00

L Other overseas Per film incl postage/copies 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.50 8.50

L Full seach hourly 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 30.00

Paid research L one hour 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 30.00 30.00

L half hour 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 16.00 16.00

commercial reproduction rates L Local community and voluntary groups Per item 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 8.00

L National commercial publication Per Item 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00

L Local commercial publication Per Item 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 70.00 80.00

Deposition of archaeological archives L per box 18.55 18.55 18.55 18.55 18.55 20.00

Conservation L consultancy Hourly rate 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 37.00 DISC

L practical conservation services Hourly rate 22.00 22.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 DISC

Historic Environment Record L Commercial search first hour 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 70.00

L second hour etc 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 30.00

Heritage education service L loa boxes of up to 6 boxes per delivery 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

L Session at carisbrooke castle museum 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 90.00 90.00

L workshop in school 75.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 95.00 95.00

L half day session in school 120.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 165.00 165.00

L whole day session in school 180.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 210.00 210.00

Newport Roman Villa L adults 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.95

L senior 3.25 3.50

L Child or concessions 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.95

L family ticket 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 12.00

L School charge incl guided tour and use of activity room for groups of 10+standard visit per student 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.95

L Enhanced visit incl guided tour, facilitator led session in activity room and photo hutn for groups of 10+per student 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.95

http://www.iwight.com/council/OtherServices/Environment-Officers/Environment-Officers
http://www.iwight.com/Council/Elections/Electoral-Registration/Tasks
http://www.iwight.com/Residents/Libraries-Cultural-and-Heritage/Records-Office/Record-Office/Tasks


Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Dinosaur Isle L Adult 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.00

L child 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00

L family group 2 + 2 16.50 16.50 16.50 16.50 17.50 17.50

L family group 2 + 3 19.50 19.50 19.50 19.50 20.50 20.50

L concession 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00

L half day education room hire 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00

L full day education room hire 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00 90.00

Groups bookings - min 10 L child 3.30 3.30 3.30 3.30 3.50 3.50

L adult 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00

L concessions 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

L child museum and field trip 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

L adult museum and field trip 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

L talk and fossil handling  (schools) 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00

L child fossil walk 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00

L adult fossil walk 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 6.00 6.00

L concession fossil walk 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

L school activity 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

L school visit 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00

Dinosaur isle yearly pass L Adult 15.00 15.00 15.00

L Child 10.00 10.00 10.00

L Family 2+2 40.00 40.00 40.00

L Family 2+3 45.00 45.00 45.00

L Concession 12.00 12.00 12.00

Housing in Multiple Occupation Licensing Fees - locally set (increases in 17/18 reflect the impact of the Housing and Planning Act 2016)

Basic licence fee L No of residents in occupation 5 795.00 1155.00 1140.00 1070.00 1115.00 1430.00

L 6 to 10 830.00 1205.00 1190.00 1120.00 1165.00 1490.00

L 11 to 15 860.00 1255.00 1240.00 1170.00 1220.00 1545.00

L 16 to 20 890.00 1300.00 1290.00 1220.00 1270.00 1600.00

L 21 to 25 925.00 1350.00 1340.00 1270.00 1320.00 1660.00

L 26 to 30 955.00 1400.00 1385.00 1320.00 1370.00 1715.00

L 31 plus 985.00 1450.00 1435.00 1370.00 1425.00 1770.00

Basic Renewal fee with no changes L No of residents in occupation 5 710.00 1060.00 1050.00 975.00 1015.00 1300.00

L 6 to 10 730.00 1090.00 1080.00 1005.00 1050.00 1335.00

L 11 to 15 755.00 1120.00 1110.00 1040.00 1080.00 1375.00

L 16 to 20 775.00 1155.00 1140.00 1070.00 1115.00 1410.00

L 21 to 25 795.00 1185.00 1170.00 1100.00 1145.00 1450.00

L 26 to 30 820.00 1215.00 1200.00 1135.00 1180.00 1485.00

L 31 plus 840.00 1245.00 1235.00 1165.00 1210.00 1525.00

Cost for supplying existing plan to landlord, if available, for verification and return. 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

For each Criminal Record Bureau  check carried out in relation to the licence 110.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 N/A

Memo to Planning Section not required as property previously known to Housing Section as HMO. 5.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

No verification inspection needed by Council officer as particulars supplied confirm information already known. 55.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 85.00 85.00

Fit and proper person checks not undertaken, e.g. if existing licence holder applying for a licence on additional property. 30.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 40.00 10.00

Full application processed first time with no need to request additional information or query information submitted, e.g. return of incomplete application form. 35.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 45.00 40.00

No need for follow up items on Schedule that were not provided in full application (eg. DBS) 285.00

Enforcement of Smoke Alarm and Carbon Monoxide Alarm Regulations Per first offence (reduced by 50% if paid within 14 days) 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00 2500.00

Successive offences 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00 5000.00

Libraries

Libraries on line is now available at https://www.iwight.com/Residents/Libraries-Cultural-and-Heritage/Library-Discover/Library-Catalogue1 where you can reserve and renew books as well as accessing other services

Reservations and requests L Items reserved by adults 0.60 0.60 0.60 1.60 1.60 2.60

L Items reserved by children no charge no charge no charge no charge no charge no charge

L Additional charge for items obtained from other library services 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50

L Additional charge for items borrowed from the British Library 11.50 11.50 11.50 11.50 11.50 11.50

L Charge for renewal of British Library loans 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

L Charge for articles obtained from other library services Full cost Full cost Full cost Full cost Full cost Full cost

Hire charges L Compact discs - single disc per week 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

L Compact discs - boxed sets per week 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

L DVDs per night 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

L per week 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

L DVD boxed sets (over 2 discs) per night 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

L per week 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

L Childrens DVDs per night 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

L per week 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

L per 3 weeks 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

L Language course per 3 weeks 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

Daily Overdue charges L Adults - Spoken word cassettes and CDs, short language courses and music CDs - per item 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20

L Long language course Per item 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30

Weekly overdue charges L Videos and children's DVDs For the first week 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

L Videos and children's DVDs For each subsequent week 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

L DVD's (marked with a red spot) For the first week 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

L DVD's (marked with a red spot) For each subsequent week 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

L DVD boxed sets (over 2 discs) For the first week 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

L DVD boxed sets (over 2 discs) For each subsequent week 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00

L Maximum overdue charge per item for adult borrowers 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Notifications L Notifications sent by post per notification 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60 0.60

L Notifations sent by SMS per notication 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20

Fax charges L Sending in the UK first page 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

L subsequent pages 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80 0.80

L Sending abroad per A4 page 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

L Receiving per A4 page 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40

Sale items L CD-R 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20

L Green garden refuse sacks 1.30 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20

Printing from computers L per A4 sheet 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20

Photocopying L Black and white A4 sheet 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10

L A3 sheet 0.10 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20

L Colour A4 sheet 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

L A3 sheet 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Lost and damaged items L Items in print Full cost Full cost Full cost Full cost Full cost Full cost

L Items out of print Average Book PriceAverage Book Price

L Rare or valuable items Refer to Library HQRefer to Library HQ

Room Hire L Learning and other activities provided in partnership with Isle of Wight Council 5.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 7.00

L Learning activities by non IWC partners 8.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 11.00

L All other activities Per hour 15.00 16.00 16.00 17.00 17.00 17.00

Local Land charges - CLG Local Authorities Property Search Services Costing and Charging Guidance and The Local Authorities (England) (Charges for Property Searches) Regulations 2008 (SI2008 No 3248) *VAT has been introduced on some charges

Charges are set in accordance with the scheme and regulations but are set locally.

Standard search L Standard* 145.00 170.20 170.20 170.20 170.20 170.20

L LLC.1 only 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00

L Con 29 only* 126.00 151.20 151.20 151.20 151.20 151.20

NLIS standard search L Standard* 108.00 126.20 126.20 126.20 126.20 126.20

L LLC.1 only 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00

L Con 29 only* 91.00 109.20 109.20 109.20 109.20 109.20

Part 2 questions (each) L Standard* 11.00 13.20 13.20 13.20 13.20 13.20

L Con 29 only* 11.00 13.20 13.20 13.20 13.20 13.20

Additional written questions (each) L Standard* 16.00 19.20 19.20 19.20 19.20 19.20

Additional parcels of land (each but 13 max.) L Standard* 16.00 18.80 18.80 18.80 18.80 18.80

L LLC.1 only 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

L Con 29 only* 14.00 16.80 16.80 16.80 16.80 16.80

Printed results - per entry but free after 5* L 1.50 1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80 1.80

Duplicate search results L 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00

Official register entry incl commons L 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00

Office copy of register documentation L 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 16.00

https://www.iwight.com/Residents/Libraries-Cultural-and-Heritage/Library-Discover/Library-Catalogue1


Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Medina Theatre

Theatre tickets can be booked on line at https://www.iwight.com/theatrebookings

Professional companies/ individuals presenting professional 

artists

L Performances Sunday-Thursday
649.00 665.00 680.00 700.00 720.00 755.00

L Rehearsals Sunday-Thursday 453.20 465.00 475.00 490.00 505.00 530.00

L Rehearsals and performances Friday, Sat and BH 649.00 665.00 680.00 700.00 720.00 755.00

L Early access/late get out Hourly rate 75.00 83.00 85.00 87.50 90.00 85.00

Registered charities/amateur organisations using 

professional promoters and as part of presentation in which 

no professional promoter is recompensed for their services

L Performances Sunday-Thursday

422.00 430.00 440.00 450.00 460.00 DISC

L Rehearsals Sunday-Thursday 357.00 365.00 375.00 385.00 395.00 DISC

L Rehearsals and performances Friday, Sat and BH 649.00 665.00 680.00 700.00 720.00 DISC

L Early access/late get out Hourly rate 75.00 83.00 85.00 87.50 90.00 DISC

Commercial presentations/shows to promote the sale of 

products or services

L Performances Monday-Thursday
292.00 300.00 310.00 320.00 330.00 DISC

L Rehearsals Monday-Thursday 260.00 270.00 280.00 290.00 300.00 DISC

L Rehearsals and performances Friday, Sat, Sun & BH 649.00 665.00 680.00 700.00 720.00 DISC

L Early access/late get out Hourly rate 75.00 83.00 85.00 87.50 90.00 DISC

Box office L Set up and admin per show 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

L Cost per show for additional consecutive performances 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

Hire of Steinway grand piano L 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00

Tuning of piano L At cost At cost At cost At cost At cost At cost

Printing of theatre tickets L 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

Slide projector L 30.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00

Hire of harlequin floor L 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00

Hire of steward per hour where necessary L 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

Additional technican time (per hour) L 16.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 20.00 20.00

Radio Mics L 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

Smoke machine L 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00

Lighting L 20.00 20.00 20.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

Press advertisement L on application POA

PRS L 100% 100% 100% 100% 200% 300%

Prior to event - posted L All prices are per transaction 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Internet sales L 1.00 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

Booking fee L Per ticket (to be introduced from 1.1.17 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Credit card charges L Charged to hirer/promoter - % of card transactions 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 102%

Newport Harbour

Static Crane L Static Per lift pre-booked 30.00 40.00 42.00 45.00 50.00 50.00

L Per lift not booked 50.00 60.00 65.00 65.00 75.00 75.00

Mobile/Forklift L per half day 22.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

L per day 30.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00

Houseboats L Per year 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 275.00 275.00

L per quarter 62.50 62.50 62.50 62.50 66.75 66.75

Commercial Vessels - Per Week L Per metre Per week 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 3.85 3.85

L Per metre Per month 9.60 9.90 10.20 10.50 11.55 11.55

Boomage Rate L Per gross tonne 0.30 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.35

L Per tonne, per annum 2.43 2.45 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Passenger Dues L Per passenger on vessels 0.14 0.15 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Dues on Good L Bulk Cargo per tonne 0.58 0.60 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.65

L Sundries per tonne 1.22 1.25 1.30 1.30 1.30 1.30

Parking permits L 1st November-31st March 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 POA POA

L per year 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 POA POA

Container storage (6M) L per year 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1500.00 1650.00 1650.00

Non-Commercial casual user L Under 6 metres 1st April - 31 October 10.00 11.00 11.00 11.00 12.00 12.00

L 6-9 metres 15.00 16.00 16.00 16.00 18.00 18.00

L 9-12 metres 20.00 22.00 22.00 22.00 24.00 24.00

L Under 6 metres 1st Nov - 31 March 5.00 5.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 9.00

L 6-9 metres 7.50 8.00 12.00 12.00 13.50 13.50

L 9-12 metres 10.00 10.50 16.00 16.00 18.00 18.00

Short Stay L Under 7m 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.00

L Over 7m 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.00

Permant annual berth holders L Up to 12 m 34.50 35.00 144.00 148.00 160.00 160.00

Dry Berths (non-residential) L Per meter per week 1st April - 31 October 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 8.75 8.75

L Per meter per week 1st Nov- 31 March 5.00 5.00 7.00 7.00 8.75 8.75

One card

One card members can now book fitness classes on line at http://www.iwight.com/Residents/Leisure-and-Sport/Fitness-Classes/Tasks

Renewals only L Snr DD 16.25 16.25 16.25 16.25 16.25 16.25

Value option - Silver L Adult CA 25.00 27.50 30.00 30.00 35.00 35.00

L Adult DD 22.50 22.50 24.00 25.00 27.00 27.00

L Adult YR 225.00 225.00 240.00 250.00 270.00 270.00

L Adult Contract Payable by 12 DDs 178.00 210.96 228.00 21.00 21.00

L Student CA 18.35 18.35 18.35 20.00 25.00 25.00

L Student DD 16.20 16.20 16.20 16.20 17.00 17.00

L Student Yr 162.00 162.00 162.00 162.00 170.00 170.00

L Junior CA 11.30 11.30 11.30 11.30 11.50 11.50

L Junior DD 10.30 10.30 10.30 10.30 10.30 10.30

L Junior Yr 103.00 103.00 103.00 103.00 103.00 103.00

One card - Gold L Adult CA 43.50 48.50 48.50 49.75 55.00 55.00

L Adult DD 37.50 38.50 39.50 39.50 39.95 39.95

L Adult YR 375.00 385.00 395.00 395.00 399.50 399.50

L Adult Contract Payable by 12 DDs 355.00 369.00 32.00 32.00 33.00 33.00

L Adult DD (MCOYDD) 36.50 36.50 36.50 36.50 36.50 36.50

L Adult DD (MADYDD) 36.50 36.50 36.50 36.50 36.50 36.50

L Adult YR (MADY) 365.00 365.00 365.00 365.00 365.00 365.00

L Student CA 28.00 28.00 28.00 28.00 30.00 30.00

L Student DD 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 26.00 26.00

L Student Yr 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 260.00 260.00

L Junior CA 17.80 17.80 17.80 17.80 19.00 19.00

L Junior DD 16.20 16.20 16.20 16.20 17.00 17.00

L Junior Yr 162.00 162.00 162.00 162.00 170.00 170.00

Concession L All DD 18.75 20.00 21.50 23.50 25.00 25.00

L All Yr 187.50 200.00 215.00 235.00 250.00 250.00

L Junior DD 9.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 12.50 12.50

L Junior Yr 90.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 125.00 125.00

Registration L AD 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

L Concessions AD/Jnr 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50

L SNR renewal only 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Silver card IWC and NHS L IWC/NHS/Police DD 19.25 19.25 20.00 21.25 22.95 22.95

L IWC/NHS/Police YR 192.50 192.50 200.00 212.50 229.50 229.50

Corporate Discount L SILVER DD 16.50 19.25 20.00 21.25 22.95 22.95

L GOLD DD 33.75 33.75 33.75 33.75 34.00 34.00

L SILVER YR 165.00 192.50 200.00 212.50 229.50 229.50

L GOLD YR 337.50 337.50 337.50 337.50 340.00 340.00

Gold card IWC and NHS L IWC DD 31.85 33.75 33.75 33.75 34.00 34.00

L NHS DD 31.85 33.75 33.75 33.75 34.00 34.00

L POLICE DD 31.85 33.75 33.75 33.75 34.00 34.00

L IWC YR 318.50 337.50 337.50 337.50 340.00 340.00

L NHS YR 318.50 337.50 337.50 337.50 340.00 340.00

L POLICE YR 318.50 337.50 337.50 337.50 340.00 340.00

Island Swim pass L ADT 12 month 178.00 178.00 178.00 178.00 178.00 178.00

L Snr 12 months 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00 110.00

https://www.iwight.com/theatrebookings
http://www.iwight.com/Residents/Leisure-and-Sport/Fitness-Classes/Tasks


Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Parking charges
Penalty charges can now be paid on line at https://www.iwight.com/Residents/Transport-Parking-and-Streets/Parking-Services/Penalty-Charge-Notice/Pay-your-PCN

All island supplementary Single up front payment 462.00 540.00 540.00

All island supplementary Paid by Direct Debit - per month 50.00 50.00

PCN (Penalty Charge Notice) S Lower 50 50 50 50.00 50.00 50.00

PCN (Penalty Charge Notice) S Higher 70 70 70 70.00 70.00 70.00

Residents' On Street (P&D) L  Newport/Parade/Esplanade 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 66.00 DISC

Residents' On Street (P&D) L  Nominated Car Park 12 months 150.00 150.00 150.00 165.00 198.00 DISC

Resident on street (includes former Newport on street / or Esplanade permitFirst 72.00

Resident on street (includes former Newport on street / or Esplanade permitSecond 100.00

Residents' On Street (P&D) L  Scarrots Lane, Newport 12 months 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 540.00

Resident Parking Scheme  car First 60.00 72.00 DISC

Resident Parking Scheme  car Second 100.00 120.00 DISC

Resident Parking Scheme  - M/C First 30.00 36.00 DISC

Resident Parking Scheme  - M/C Second 50.00 60.00 DISC

Resident Aprking scehem - any vehcile First 72.00

Resident Aprking scehem - any vehcile Second 100.00

Residents' Car Park Permit (200m radius) L  First 150.00 150.00 150.00 165.00 198.00 199.00

Residents' Car Park Permit (200m radius) Second 265.00

Visitors Permits L   10 X 1 day permits 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 20.00 20.00

Admin Charge L  for refund of unused time, change of zone or registration and replacement or duplicate permits (includes VAT) 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 15.00 15.00

Suspension/Dispensation L  15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 25.00 25.00

Tourist Ticket Car L to curb unnecessary car travel 2 days 11.50 11.50 11.50 12.60 15.10 15.10

Tourist Ticket Car L to curb unnecessary car travel 3 days 17.75 17.75 17.75 18.90 22.70 22.70

Tourist Ticket Car L to curb unnecessary car travel 4 days 22.75 22.75 22.75 25.20 30.20 30.20

Tourist Ticket Car L to curb unnecessary car travel 7 days 39.25 39.25 39.25 44.10 52.90 52.90

Tourist Ticket Car L to curb unnecessary car travel 14 days 72.25 72.25 72.25 88.20 105.80 105.80

Tourist Ticket Coach/HGV L to curb unnecessary car travel 4 days 41.25 41.25 41.25 46.80 56.20 56.20

Tourist Ticket Coach/HGV L to curb unnecessary car travel 7 days 62.25 62.25 62.25 81.90 98.30 98.30

Tourist Ticket Coach/HGV L to curb unnecessary car travel overnight 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.50 12.60 12.60

Coach P&D Ticket L per visit 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 5.00

Coach P&D Ticket L overnight 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 12.60

Coach P&D Ticket L 24 hr stay 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 17.60

Long Stay Car Parks off street L to curb unnecessary car travel up to 1 hour 1.10 1.10 1.50 1.50 1.70 1.70

Long Stay Car Parks off street L to curb unnecessary car travel 1-2 hours 2.20 2.20 2.50 2.50 2.90 2.90

Long Stay Car Parks off street L to curb unnecessary car travel 2-4 hours 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.80 4.80

Long Stay Car Parks off street L to curb unnecessary car travel 4-6 hours 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 6.20 6.20

Long Stay Car Parks off street L to curb unnecessary car travel 6 -10 hours 6.60 6.60 7.00 7.00 9.00 9.00

High Street up to 30 mins 1.00 1.00

High Street L to curb unnecessary car travel 30 mins - 60 mins 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 2.00 2.00

High Street L to curb unnecessary car travel 1-2 hours 2.50 2.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00

Esplanades L to curb unnecessary car travel up to 1 hour 1.50 1.50 1.70 1.70

Esplanades L to curb unnecessary car travel 1-2 hours 2.50 2.50 2.90 2.90

Esplanades L to curb unnecessary car travel 2-4 hours 4.00 4.00 4.80 4.80

Esplanades L to curb unnecessary car travel 4-6 hours 5.00 5.00 6.20 6.20

Esplanades L to curb unnecessary car travel 6 -8 hours 7.00 7.00 8.60 8.60

Short Stay Car Parks L to curb unnecessary car travel up to 30 mins 0.90 0.90 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.10

Short Stay Car Parks L to curb unnecessary car travel 30 mins - 60 mins 1.30 1.30 1.50 1.50 1.70 1.70

Short Stay Car Parks L to curb unnecessary car travel 1-2 hours 2.40 2.40 3.00 3.00 3.40 3.40

Short Stay Car Parks L to curb unnecessary car travel 2-3 hours 3.40 3.40 4.50 4.50 5.10 5.10

Planning - Statutory fee levels set by Town and Country Planning (Fees for Applications and Deemed Applications)Regulations 2008

Details of planning applications as well as any concessions available can be viewed at planning applications at https://www.iwight.com/Residents/Environment-Planning-and-Waste/ 

Erection of dwelling houses where application is for outline 

planning permission

S site does not exceed 2.5 hectares per 0.1 hectare of the site area

385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S site exceeds 2.5 hectares per 0.1 hectare of the site area 9527.00 9527.00 11432.00 11432.00 11432.00 11432.00

S and an additional fee for each 0.1 hectare in excess of 2.5  subject to max of £125000 115.00 115.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

Full applications S Alterations/extensions to two or more dwellings including works within boundaries 339.00 339.00 407.00 407.00 407.00 407.00

S Where no of dwelling houses to be created by development <50 (per dwelling house) 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S Where no of dwelling houses to be created by development >50 19049.00 19049.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00

S and an additional fee for each dwelling house in excess of 50 to max of £250000 115.00 115.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

Erection of buildings (other than buildings in categories 

1,3,4,5, or 7) in other cases

S where gross floor space < 40 sq m

195.00 195.00 234.00 234.00 234.00 234.00

S where gross floor space is 40 sqm - 75sqm 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S where gross floor space is 75 sqm - 3750sqm per 75sqm 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S where gross floor space > 3750 sqm 19049.00 19049.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00

S and an additional fee for each 75 sq m in excess of 3750 meteres subject to max of £250000 115.00 115.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

Erection on land used for the purposes of agriculture S where gross floor space < 465 sqm 80.00 80.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00

S where gross floor space is 465 sqm - 540sqm 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S where gross floor space is 540 sqm - 4215sqm first 540 sq m 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S and an additional fee for each 75 sq m in excess of 540 meteres subject to max of £250000 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S where gross floor space > 4215 19049.00 19049.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00

S and an additional fee for each 75 sq m in excess of 4215 meteres subject to max of £250000 115.00 115.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

Erection of greenhouses on land used for the purposes of 

agriculture

S where gross floor space < exceed 465 sq m

80.00 80.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00

S where gross floor space > 465 sq m 2150.00 2150.00 2580.00 2580.00 2580.00 2580.00

Erection, alteration or replacement of plant or machinery S site does not exceed 5 hectares per 0.1 hectare of the site area 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S site exceeds 5 hectares 19049.00 19049.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00

S and an additional fee for each 0.1 hectare in excess of 5 subject to max of £250000 115.00 115.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

Construction of car parks, service roads and other means of 

access on land used for the purposes of a single undertaking 

S where the development is required for a purpose incidental to the 

existing use of the land 195.00 195.00 234.00 234.00 234.00 234.00

The carrying out of any operations connected with 

exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas

S Where the site does not exceed 7.5 hectares for each 0.1 hectare

385.00 385.00 508.00 508.00 508.00 508.00

S Where site exceeds 7.5 hectares 28750.00 28750.00 38070.00 38070.00 38070.00 38070.00

S and an additional fee for each 0.1 hectar in excess of 7.5 hectares subject to max of 250000 115.00 115.00 151.00 151.00 151.00 151.00

The carrying out of any operations not coming within any of 

the above categories

S In the case of operations for the winning and mining of minerals 

where the site area does not exceed 15 hectares

for each 0.1 hectare of the site

195.00 195.00 234.00 234.00 234.00 234.00

S Where site exceeds 15 hectares 29112.00 29112.00 34934.00 34934.00 34934.00 34934.00

S and an additional fee for each 0.1 hectar in excess of 15 hectares subject to max of 65000 115.00 115.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

S in any other case, up to a max of 250000 for each 0.1 hectare 195.00 195.00 234.00 234.00 234.00 234.00

Use of land for disposal of refuse or waste materials or for 

the deposit of material remaining after minerals have been 

extracted from land

S where site does not exceed 15 hectares for each 0.1 hectare

195.00 195.00 234.00 234.00 234.00 234.00

S where site exceeds 15 hectares 29112.00 29112.00 34934.00 34934.00 34934.00 34934.00

S and an addiitonal fee for each 0.1 hectare in excess of 15 hectares up to a max of 65000 115.00 115.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

Lawful development certificate S In breach of planning condition same as full same as full

S lawful not to comply with a particular condition 197.00 198.00 234.00 234.00 235.00 236.00

S proposed use Half the normal planning feeHalf the normal planning fee

Prior Approval S Agricultural and forestry buildings and operations or demolition of buildings 80.00 80.00 96.00 96.00 96.00 96.00

S Telecommunications code systems operators 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

Reserved matters S Application for approval of reserved matters following outline approval Full fee due or if full fee already paid then £462Full fee due or if full fee already paid then £463

Approval/variations/discharge of conditions and obligations S Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission 195.00 195.00 234.00 234.00 234.00 234.00

S Request for confirmation that one or more planning conditions have been complied with 28.00 28.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.00

S other requests 97.00 97.00 116.00 116.00 116.00 116.00

Change of use S Building to be used as one or more separate dwelling houses or 

other cases

not more than 50 dwellings

385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

S More than 50 dwellings 19049.00 19049.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00 22859.00

S each dwelling in excess of 50 up to maximum of £250k 115.00 115.00 138.00 138.00 138.00 138.00

Advertising S Relating to business on the premises 110.00 110.00 132.00 132.00 132.00 132.00

S Advance signs which are not situated on or visible from the site, directing the public to a business 110.00 110.00 132.00 132.00 132.00 132.00

S Other advertisements 385.00 385.00 462.00 462.00 462.00 462.00

Applications for a non material amendment following a 

grant of planning permission

S Applications in respect of householder developments

28.00 28.00 34.00 34.00 34.00 34.00

S Applications in respect of other development 195.00 195.00 234.00 234.00 234.00 234.00

Regulation 75 application S 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00

Ordinary Watercourse Applications L per structure 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

High Hedge Applications L Complaints about high hedges 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

Endorsed copies of TPO decisions L 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

Pre planning advice L householder Bronze - written desk based response 40.00 40.00 48.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

L Silver - Meeting at council offices, followed by written response 100.00 100.00 100.00

L Gold - On site meeting folled by written response 150.00 150.00 150.00

L Platinum - Planning performance agreement 200.00 200.00 200.00

https://ip.e-paycapita.com/AIP/itemSelectionPage.do?link=showItemSelectionPage&siteId=236&languageCode=EN&source=AIP
https://www.iwight.com/Residents/Environment-Planning-and-Waste/


Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

L minor 1-9 dwellings up to 1000m2 in floorspace and sites up to 1 hectare in sizeBronze - written desk based response 100.00 100.00 120.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

L Silver - Meeting at council offices, followed by written response 200.00 200.00 200.00

L Gold - On site meeting folled by written response 250.00 250.00 250.00

L Platinum - Planning performance agreement 400.00 400.00 400.00

L major 10-99 dwellings over to 1000m2 in floorspace and sites over 1 hectare in sizeBronze - written desk based response 400.00 400.00 480.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

L Silver - Meeting at council offices, followed by written response 600.00 600.00 600.00

L Gold - On site meeting folled by written response 650.00 650.00 650.00

L Platinum - Planning performance agreement 800.00 800.00 800.00

L large 100+ dwellings Bronze - written desk based response 1000.00 1000.00 700.00 700.00 700.00 700.00

L Silver - Meeting at council offices, followed by written response 800.00 800.00 800.00

L Gold - On site meeting folled by written response 850.00 850.00 850.00

L Platinum - Planning performance agreement 1000 1000 1000

Confirmation of closure of an enforcement case L If the Council has previously investigated a breach of planning 

control in relation to land or buildings and you were not the owner/ 

occupier at the time of closure, then you can use this service if you 

require a letter of comfort confirming the Council’s decision to close 

a case. 

An Enforcement Officer will visit a site and check our records

60.00 60.00

Confirmation that an enforcement notice has been 

complied with

L The Planning Authority will confirm whether an Enforcement Notice 

has been complied with or not, in writing. This will include a site visit 

and a full check of the case

No meeting

100.00 100.00

L With meeting 150.00 150.00

Requests to withdraw enforcement notice L The Planning Authority will formally withdraw an Enforcement 

Notice from the Land Charges Register and record this within the 

case files. Please note, that the Authority will not always be able to 

remove Enforcement Notices relating to certain uses that may be 

repeated

No meeting

300.00 300.00

L With meeting 350.00 350.00

Confirmation that planning conditions have been complied 

with (non major development)

L A Planning Officer will visit a site and confirm that conditions have 

been complied with, including the dimensions of approved buildings 

or extensions. Please note that this does not apply to major 

developments or minerals sites

First condition

150.00 150.00

L each condition thereafter 20.00 20.00

Confirmation that planning conditions have been complied 

with (major development)

L A Senior or Principal Planning Officer will visit a site and confirm that 

conditions have been complied with. Due to resources we cannot 

currently confirm dimensions of buildings or the detailed layout of a 

major development. This does not apply to minerals sites

First condition

250.00 250.00

L each condition thereafter 30.00 30.00

Confirmation that a listed building consent has been 

complied with

L A Planning Officer specialising in conservation will visit a site and 

confirm that conditions have been complied with, including the 

dimensions of approved buildings and extensions. 

First condition

200.00 200.00

L each condition thereafter 25.00 25.00

Confirmation that a planning obligation has been complied 

with

L A Senior or Principal Planning Officer will assess our records and 

confirm that the clauses within an obligation have been complied 

with. If a site visit is required, then a further fee will be required. 

Desk based

150.00 150.00

L Site visit 250.00 250.00

Confirmation of use classes L The Planning Authority will confirm the permitted use of land or a 

property, based on the planning history of the site. 50.00 50.00

Clarification of permitted development rights L The Planning Authority will confirm whether permitted development 

rights have been removed or not and any occupancy/ use 

restrictions, based on planning records.

Minors and other

75.00 75.00

L Majors 125.00 125.00

Confirmation of designations L The Planning Authority will confirm whether a site is subject to 

designations such as AONBS, Conservation Areas, TPOs etc. Please 

note that this can be checked without our input via our online maps. 30.00 30.00

Confirmation of ecological designations L The Planning Authority will confirm whether a site is within or near 

to an area designated for ecology reasons, such as SSSIs, SPAs, SACs, 

SINCs etc. Please note that this can be checked without our input via 

our online maps. 50.00 50.00

Historic Environment Advice L A specialist Planning Officer (Conservation) will provide advice in 

relation to development proposals that may impact on designated 

and non-designated heritage assets

Fees per hour will be based on the following:

Visual impact of the proposal with site visit (2 hours)

Site meeting and developer requested review meeting (2 hours)

Advice on description of the significance of the heritage asset(s) 

affected by the proposal (1-2 hours) 

Advice on assessment of Historic significance (2-4 hours) 

Advice on assessment of Cultural significance (1-4 hours) 

Advice on assessment of Aesthetic/Architectural significance (2-5 

hours) 

Advice on scope of previous surveys (1-4 hours) 

Post application stage 60.00 60.00

Biodiversity Advice L General site assessment of ecological issues Per hour - Household & non-major 1 hr, major 2 hrs 40.00 40.00

Agree planning submission - ecological surveys, Ecological Impact 

Assessment, Habitat Regulations Assessment, Ecological Constraints 

and Opportunities Plan

Per hour - Household 0.5 hrs, General 1 hrs, Major 2 hrs

40.00 40.00

Master Planning advice – Sustainable incorporation of biodiversity 

protection, mitigation, compensation and enhancement within the 

layout 

Per hour - non-major 2 hrs, major 3 hrs

40.00 40.00

Guidance on ecological input into site management plans Per hour - 2 hrs 40.00 40.00

Devising and compliance with CEMPs, SANGs and landscaping 

schemes 

Per hour - non-major 2 hours, major 3 hours 40.00 40.00

Arboricultural advice (availability may be limited) Advice on general tree issues, public amenity provision and (where 

applicable) existing Tree Preservation Orders

Per hour - Household 1 hr, non-major 1–2 hrs, Major 1–3 hrs

40.00 40.00

Advice on design options and impacts, with suggestions for revised 

design / layout where appropriate

 Per hour - Household 1 hr, non-major 1 - 2 hrs, majors 1–3 hrs

40.00 40.00

Advice on appropriate locations, species and sizes of trees for 

planting to enhance existing sites or to mitigate or compensate for 

tree losses 

Per hour - Household 1 hr, non-major 1–2 hrs, majors 1–3 hrs

40.00 40.00

Pool Admissions

Adult L card includes lane swimming 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.00

L non-card 4.20 4.50 4.60 4.75 5.00 5.00

Junior L up to 4's are free 2.00 2.20 2.30 2.30 2.40 2.40

Group L group of 4 incl 1 adult 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.00

Aquafit L 45/60 minutes 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.30 6.30

Parent and child L Heights and Medina 45 minutes 5.00 5.20 5.50 5.50 5.70 5.70

L Additional child 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

L Additional adult 2.20 2.40 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Aquanatal L Heights and Medina 60 minutes 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.30 6.30

Showers L per person 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

NB concessions are available

Pool Hire - now non VAT

Private use L Small pool 32.50 33.50 34.50 29.65 32.60 32.60

L Large pool 62.50 64.40 66.30 56.90 62.50 62.50

L Both Pools 91.50 94.30 97.10 83.35 91.80 91.80

Club Use L Small pool 22.50 23.00 23.70 24.45 26.90 26.90

L Large pool 45.00 46.20 47.60 49.00 53.90 53.90

L Both Pools 51.00 52.50 54.00 55.65 61.20 61.20

School Use L Small pool 30.00 30.30 31.20 26.80 29.50 29.50

L Large pool 50.00 51.30 52.80 45.35 47.70 47.70

Private, club and school use L Lifeguard 13.00 13.20 13.60 14.00 15.40 15.40

L Teacher 19.50 20.00 20.60 21.25 23.40 23.40

Swimming lessions L Adults - per lesson 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00

Adults - 6 weeks 36.00 36.00 42.00 42.00

L Junior 0-5, 30 mins 4.60 4.80 5.00 5.20 6.20 6.20

L Junior monthly DD 18.29 19.49 21.50 22.50 26.50 26.50

Private swimming lessons L One person 17.20 17.50 17.50 17.50 18.00 18.00

L One person booking 5 73.70 75.00 75.00 75.00 77.50 77.50

L one person booking 10 137.80 140.00 140.00 140.00 150.00 150.00

L Two persons 29.15 30.00 30.00 30.00 32.00 32.00

L Three persons 34.10 35.00 35.00 35.00 37.00 37.00

Badges/Rookie L 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Negotiated rates are available for lane hire



Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Recreation grounds

FOOTBALL -Seaclose Park, Nine Acres, Park Road Rec, 

Wootton Rec and Clatterford Rd Rec. Including use of 

changing facilities and equipment. £35 deposit also 

required

L Youth organisations and schools(Max 18 games incl cup & league 

matches)

per season per team

321.20 330.80 340.70 350.90 350.90 350.90

L per match 31.20 32.10 33.10 34.10 34.10 34.10

L Others/seniors teams(Max 20 games to incl cup & league matches) per season per team 634.90 654.00 673.60 693.80 693.80 693.80

L per match 51.00 52.50 54.10 55.70 55.70 55.70

L Others/seniors teams(Max 10 games to incl cup & league matches) per season per team 317.40 326.90 336.70 346.80 346.80 346.80

L per match 51.00 52.50 54.10 55.70 55.70 55.70

L Adhoc non-seasonal teams youth 54.70 56.30 58.00 59.70 59.70 59.70

L Senior games 71.90 74.00 76.20 78.50 78.50 78.50

Miscellaneous charges L Hire of recreation grounds for school sport per hour 17.30 17.80 18.30 18.80 19.40 19.50

L per hiring 35.70 36.80 37.90 39.00 40.20 40.40

L Use of hard surface play area only per adult team for whole area per hour 41.50 42.80 44.10 45.40 46.80 47.00

L per junior team for whole area per hour 35.30 36.40 37.50 38.60 39.70 39.90

L per adult team per court per hour 16.60 17.10 17.60 18.10 18.60 18.70

L per junior team per court per hour 11.20 11.50 11.80 12.15 12.50 12.60

L Seasonal use of hard play area with floodlights, changing room and 

shower facilites (one hour session per week mx 20 weeks)

Per adult team

337.90 348.00 358.40 369.15 380.20 382.10

L Per junior team   226.00 232.80 239.80 247.00 254.40 255.70

L Additional hourly charge as required Per adult team 125.00 128.80 132.70 136.70 140.80 142.20

L Per junior team 81.50 84.00 86.50 89.10 91.80 92.20

Annual licence fee for access from private property onto public open spaces and recreation grounds 150.00 154.50 159.10 163.90 164.70

Registrars - new charging structure from 1.4.16

Some registrars services are available on line at http://www.iwight.com/Council/OtherServices/Registration-of-Births/Tasks

Ceremony fees at approved premises booking fee 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00

mon-thur 375.00 395.00 400.00 400.00 430.00 430.00

fir 400.00 420.00 425.00 425.00 465.00 465.00

sat 425.00 445.00 450.00 450.00 490.00 490.00

sun and bank hols 450.00 470.00 475.00 475.00 515.00 515.00

Marriage celebration ceremony following RO wedding or 

within 1 years of  wedding

mon-thur

330.00 330.00 335.00 335.00 370.00 370.00

fir 355.00 355.00 360.00 360.00 395.00 395.00

sat 380.00 380.00 385.00 385.00 420.00 420.00

sun and bank hols 405.00 405.00 410.00 410.00 445.00 445.00

Commemorative ceremonies renewal of vows or naming ceremony at RO 75.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

renewal of vows or naming cermeony at approved premises 150.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00 175.00

Other discretionary services individual citizenship ceremony 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

approved premises licence 1500.00 1575.00 1750.00 1750.00 1810.00 1810.00

licence amendment 30.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00

Regulatory Services - Environmental Health - Industrial Emmissions LAPPC charges set by DEFRA

Application Fee S Standard process 1,579.00 1,579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1650.00

S Additional fee for operating without a permit 1,137.00 1,137.00 1137.00 1137.00 1137.00 1180.00

S PVRI, SWOBs and Dry Cleaners Reduced Fee Activities 148.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 148.00 155.00

S PVR I & II combined 246.00 246.00 246.00 246.00 246.00 257.00

S VRs and other Reduced Fee Activities 346.00 346.00 346.00 346.00 346.00 362.00

S Reduced fee activities: Additional fee for operating without a permit 68.00 68.00 68.00 68.00 68.00 71.00

S Mobile screening and crushing plant 1,579.00 1,579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1650.00

S for the third to seventh applications 943.00 943.00 943.00 943.00 943.00 985.00

S for the eighth and subsequent applications 477.00 477.00 477.00 477.00 477.00 498.00

Where an application for any of the above is for a combined Part B and waste application, add an extra £297 to the above amounts

Annual Subsistence Charge S Standard process Low 772.00 (+104.00)*

S Standard process Medium 1,161.00 (+156.00)*

S Standard process High 1,747.00 (+207.00)*

S Reduced fee activities Low/Med/High 79.00/158.00/237.02

S PVR I & II combined 113.00/226.00/341

S Vehicle refinishers Low/Med/High 228.00/365.00/548.02

S Mobile screening and crushing plant, for first and second permits L/M/H 626.00/1034.00/1551.02

S for the third to seventh permits L/M/H 385.00/617.00/924.02

S eighth and subsequent permits L/M/H 198.00/316.00/473.02

S Late payment Fee 50.00 50.00 52.00

* the additional amounts in brackets must be charged where a permit is for a combined Part B and waste installation

Where a Part B installation is subject to reporting under the E-PRTR Regulation, add an extra £99 to the above amounts

Transfer and Surrender S Standard process transfer 162.00 162.00 162.00 162.00 162.00 169.00

S Standard process partial transfer 476.00 476.00 476.00 476.00 476.00 497.00

S New operator at low risk reduced fee activity 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 78.00

S Surrender: all Part B activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

S Reduced fee activities: transfer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

S Reduced fee activities: partial transfer 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 47.00

Temporary transfer for mobiles S First transfer 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 53.00

S Repeat following enforcement or warning 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 51.00 53.00

Substantial change S Standard process 1,005.00 1,005.00 1005.00 1005.00 1005.00 1050.00

S Standard process where the substantial change results in a new PPC activity 1,579.00 1,579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1650.00

S Reduced fee activities 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 98.00 102.00

Mobile plant charges - no of permits S 1 1,579.00 1,579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1,650.00

S 2 1,579.00 1,579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1579.00 1,650.00

S 3-7 943.00 943.00 943.00 943.00 943.00 943.00

S 8 and over 477.00 477.00 477.00 477.00 477.00 477.00

Subsistence fee  L/M/H S 1 646.00/1034.00/1506.00

S 2 646.00/1034.00/1506.01

S 3-7 385.00/617.00/924.01

S 8 and over 198/316.00/473.02

IPPC charges S Application 3,218.00 3,218.00 3218.00 3218.00 3218.00 3,363.00

S Additional fee for operating without a permit 1,137.00 1,137.00 1137.00 1137.00 1137.00 1,188.00

S Annual Subsistence LOW 1,384.00 1,384.00 1384.00 1384.00 1384.00 1,447.00

S Annual Subsistence MEDIUM 1,541.00 1,541.00 1541.00 1541.00 1541.00 1,611.00

S Annual Subsistence HIGH 2,233.00 2,233.00 2233.00 2233.00 2233.00 2,334.00

S Late Payment Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 52.00

S Substantial Variation 1,309.00 1,309.00 1309.00 1309.00 1309.00 1,368.00

S Transfer 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 235.00

S Partial transfer 668.00 668.00 668.00 668.00 668.00 698.00

S Surrender 668.00 668.00 668.00 668.00 668.00 698.00

NB – every subsistence charge above includes the additional £99 charge to cover LA extra costs in dealing with reporting under the EPRTR Regulation.

Subsistence charges can be paid in four equal quarterly instalments paid on 1st April, 1st July, 1st October and 1st January. Where paid quarterly the total amount payable to the local authority will be increased by £36.

Reduced fee activities are; Service Stations, Vehicle Refinishers, Dry Cleaners and Small Waste Oil Burners under 0.4MW Newspaper adverts may be required under EPR at the discretion of the LA as part of the

consultation process when considering an application (see Chapter 9 of the General Guidance Manual). This will be undertaken and paid for by the LA and the charging scheme contains a provision for the LA to recoup its costs.

Private Water Supplies Risk assessment (each assessment) £32.00/hour (£50 minimum charge) to a maximum of £500 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

Sampling (each visit) £32.00/hour up to a maximum of £100 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Investigation (each investigation) £32.00/hour (Maximum £100) + actual analysis cost 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Granting an authorisation (each authorisation) £32.00/hour (Maximum £100) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Small supplies (Regulation 10) Actual cost of analysis up to a maximum of £25 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

Check monitoring of large/commercial supplies Actual cost of analysis up to a maximum of £100 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Audit monitoring of large/commercial supplies Actual cost of analysis up to a maximum of £500 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

Regulatory Services - Environmental Health - Other

Food Hygience Ratings Scheme L Following inspection Free Free 205.00 205.00 205.00 205.00

Business regulation L To gain or retain 5 rating (retail premises) 2 hour visit by Food Safety Officer, practial advice on legal 

compliance, written report with recommendations, Safer Food 

Better Business pack and diary for new businesses, optional revisits

250.00 250.00 250.00

L Pre-registration advisory visit 1 hour visist from compent office to provide regulatory advice and 

written report 80.00 80.00 80.00

L Safer food better business pack 20.00 20.00 20.00

L Sfaer food better business pack diary refills 17.50 17.50 17.50

L Safer food better business coaching visit at council offices 40.00 40.00 40.00

at business premises 80.00 80.00 80.00

L Leisure safety advice for businesses with pool, spa or hot tub or extensive leisure facilities 250.00 250.00 250.00

L Water food or environmental sampling Contact for a quote

Environmental Regulation L Environmental technical advice - air quality, noise or odour, 

contaminated land

first hour

30.00 30.00 30.00

L every hour thereafter 40.00 40.00 40.00

L Environmental information first hour 30.00 30.00 30.00

L every hour thereafter 40.00 40.00 40.00

L Pre-application advice for integrated pollution prevention and 

control permits

first hour

30.00 30.00 30.00

L every hour thereafter 40.00 40.00 40.00

http://www.iwight.com/Council/OtherServices/Registration-of-Births/Tasks


Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Regulatory services - General

Primary authority partnership Primary Authority enables businesses to form a legal partnership 

with one local authority, which then provides assured and tailored 

advice on complying with environmental health and trading 

standards

Free consultation for the initial discussion, quote will be provided 

for the services required to recover all costs that are reasonably 

incurred at providing the services

Contact for a quote

Regulatory services bespoke advice package For trading standards, environmental health, licensing and housing 

renewal

Advice on what you need to do to operate legally, a recommended 

support package to meet your needs and sign posting to free 

regulatory business support services where available - first hour 30.00 30.00 30.00

every hour thereafter 40.00 40.00 40.00

Community talks, presentations or training 30 minutes presentation 80.00 80.00 80.00

Breach of Community Protection Notices Fixed penalty notice 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Diiscounted for early payment in 14 days 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00

Works in default 30% admin fee applied to the costs of works that are carried out in default

Regulatory Services - Housing Renewal

Immigration certificates to accompany Visa applications Includes survey, assessment, report and certificate 150.00

Empty property eligibility certificates for reduced VAT Includes a survey, assessment and certificate 120.00

Extending deputyship type property inspections Regular inspection/minor maintenance service for persons with duty 

of care, insurance liability or provision of reassurance of security

per inspection - likely 1 per month but up to 1 per week

100.00

Regulatory Services  - Licencing - must be set on a costs recovery basis but can be set locally

Applications for various licences can now be completed on line at http://www.iwight.com/Business/Licensing/Licensing/Tasks

Change of Name/Address on a licence Excludes Licensing Act 2003 or permits issued under Gambling Act 

2005 20.00 20.00

Copy of a licence Excludes Licensing Act 2003 or permits issued under Gambling Act 

2005 20.00 20.00

Creating an application advertisement 12.50 12.50

Displaying an application advertisement Up to 3 signs 75.00 75.00

Per sign thereafter 10.00 10.00

Variation to a licence Plus inspection costs if required 50.00

Reassessment of an inspection 175.00

Updating the schedule of horses on a licence 35.00

Animal boarding establishment - 1 year L 250.00 375.00 375.00

Animal boarding establishment - 2 year L 350.00 525.00 525.00

Animal boarding establishment - 3 year L 450.00 675.00 675.00

Home boarding - 1 year L 200.00 300.00 300.00

Home boarding - 2 year L 250.00 375.00 375.00

Home boarding - 3 year L 300.00 450.00 450.00

Home boarding (franchise premises) 1 year 100.00 100.00

Boatman grant L 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 110.00 110.00

Boatman renewal L 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 110.00 110.00

Certifying a passport photograph for a personal licence 

application 10.00 10.00

Dangerous wild animals commercial L 365.00 365.00 365.00 365.00 365.00 365.00

Dangerous wild animals domestic L 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00 315.00

Dog breeder - 1 year L 250.00 375.00 375.00

Dog breeder - 2 year L 350.00 525.00 525.00

Dog breeder - 3 year L 450.00 675.00 675.00

Exhibition/Encounters or training of Performing Animals - 3 

year

L

450.00 550.00 550.00

Hiring out Horse (Riding Establishment) - 1 year L 250.00 375.00 375.00

Hiring out Horse (Riding Establishment) - 2 year L 350.00 525.00 525.00

Hiring out Horse (Riding Establishment) - 3 year L 450.00 675.00 675.00

Pet shop (licence to sell animals) - 1 year L 250.00 375.00 375.00

Pet shop (licence to sell animals) - 2 year L 350.00 525.00 525.00

Pet shop (licence to sell animals) - 3 year L 450.00 675.00 675.00

Pleasure boat grant L 185.00 185.00 165.00 165.00 165.00 165.00

Pleasure Boat Non-Motorised Up to 10 vessels 200.00 200.00

11-20 vessels 250.00 250.00

21+ vessels 300.00 300.00

Scrap Metal Premises L New Application 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00

Scrap Metal Premises L Renewal 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00 325.00

Scrap Metal Collector L New Application 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

Scrap Metal Collector L Renewal 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00 195.00

Scrap Metal - Vary 65.00 65.00

Sex establishment L 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00 3500.00

Sex establishment renewal L 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00 1800.00

Skin piercing L 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 250.00 250.00

Tattooing L 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 250.00 250.00

Acupuncture L 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 250.00 250.00

Electrolysis L 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 250.00 250.00

Tattooing/piercing/electrolysis (personal registration) 95.00 95.00 95.00 95.00 150.00 150.00

Amend or copy a licence L 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.50 20.00 20.00

Zoo grant L 1360.00 1360.00 1360.00 1360.00 950.00 950.00

Zoo renewal L 950.00 950.00 950.00 950.00 700.00 700.00

Directions issued under Section 16 Cost per hour

Hackney carriage/Private hire drivers licence 100.00 100.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00

L renewal 65.00 65.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00

DBS charge Recovery of costs only 51.20 51.20 47.20 47.20

Hackney carriage vehicle and private hire vehicle 270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00

L renewal 270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00 270.00

L transfer of interest 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00

L replacement vehicle 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00 130.00

Private hire operator L 180.00 180.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00

Non-Motorised Vehicles L Horse and Carriage 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

L Pedicabs etc 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Replacement plate L 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

Door stickers L 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 30.00 30.00

Meter test L 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00

Amend any licence L 10.50 10.50 10.50 10.50 20.00 20.00

Replacement drivers badge L 19.00 19.00 19.00 19.00 20.00 20.00

Additional knowledge test L 16.50 16.50 25.00 25.00

Street Licencing L Application fee 12 months 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00

L Land hireage (if IWC owned) per square meter 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00

Square booking pitch hire L Per pitch 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00

Street trading L 1-2 days Static or Mobile 105.00 105.00 105.00 105.00 130.00 130.00

L Up to 2 weeks Static or Mobile 235.00 235.00 235.00 235.00 235.00 235.00

L 1 month Static or Mobile 265.00 265.00 265.00 265.00 300.00 300.00

L 6 months Static or Mobile 810.00 810.00 640.00 640.00 640.00 640.00

L 12 month Static or Mobile 1,140.00 1,140.00 760.00 760.00 810.00 810.00

Markets L 6-12 months 1st 3 stalls 1040.00 1040.00 1040.00 1040.00 1040.00 1040.00

http://www.iwight.com/Business/Licensing/Licensing/Tasks
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£ £ £ £ £ £

L 6-12 months Per extra stall 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00

L 1-6 months 1st 3 stalls 750.00 750.00 750.00 750.00 785.00 785.00

L 1-6 months Per extra stall 85 85 85.00 85.00 115.00 115.00

3 days - 1 month 1st 3 stalls 450.00 450.00

3 days - 1 month Per extra stall 62.50 62.50

1 - 2 days 1st 3 stalls 190.00 190.00

1 - 2 days Per extra stall 20.00 20.00

Bingo/Betting/Family Entertainment Centres/Adult Gaming 

Centres

L application standard

645.00 645.00 645.00 645.00 645 645

L annual fee 285.00 285.00 285.00 285.00 285 285

L first annual fee 213.75 213.75 213.75 213.75 210 210

L application for provisional statement 645.00 645.00 645.00 645.00 645 645

L application by holder of provisional statement 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275 275

L application for reinstatement 335.00 335.00 335.00 335.00 335 335

L application to vary 645.00 645.00 645.00 645.00 645 645

L application to transfer 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35 35

L application for change of circumstance 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 35 35

L copy of a licence 35.00 35.00 35.00 35.00 15 15

Petroleum Licences S 1 year to keep a quantity not exceeding 2500 litres 42.00 42.00 42.00 42.00 45 45

S to keep a quantity  exceeding 50000 litres 58.00 58.00 58.00 58.00 65 65

S to keep a quantity  exceeding 2500 litres, not exceeding 50000 litres

120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 128 128

Pre-application advice Advice on licenses required, applications, process, plans, photos, 

operating schedule and event safety plans

first hour

30.00 30 30

every hour thereafter 40.00 40 40

Pre-application site visit first hour 80 80

per additional hour(s) 40 40

Regulatory Services - Trading Standards

Weights L Weights exceeding 5kg or not exceeding 500mg or 3cm 13.53 13.53 13.53 14.20 14.20 14.20

L Other weights 10.14 10.14 10.14 10.64 10.64 10.64

L Weights where statements of error are requested per hour 73.04 73.04 73.04 76.69 76.69 76.69

Measures L Linear measures not exceeding 3m for each scale 13.53 13.53 13.53 14.20 14.20 14.20

L Exceeding 3m

L Capacity measures without division not exceeding 1 litre 10.14 10.14 10.14 10.64 10.64 10.64

L Exceeding 1 litre 

L Cubic ballast measures (other than brim measures) 217.81 217.81 217.81 228.70 228.70 228.70

L Cubic brim measures up to 1m (verified by linear measurement) 120.40 120.40 120.40 126.42 126.42 126.42

Templets L Per scale – first item 60.88 60.88 60.88 63.92 63.92 63.92

L Second and subsequent items 24.35 24.35 24.35 25.57 25.57 25.57

L Verification of linear and capacity measures submitted for EC verification (MID)

Weighing Instruments L Not exceeding 15Kg 39.23 39.23 39.23 41.19 41.19 41.19

L Exceeding 15Kg to 30Kg 52.76 52.76 52.76 55.39 55.39 55.39

L Exceeding 30Kg to 250Kg 75.75 75.75 75.75 79.53 79.53 79.53

L Exceeding 250Kg to 1 tonne 128.22 128.22 128.22 134.63 134.63 134.63

L Exceeding 1 tonne to 5 tonne 208.34 208.34 208.34 239.76 239.76 239.76

L Exceeding 5 tonne to 30 tonne 441.05 441.05 441.05 463.10 463.10 463.10

L Exceeding 30 tonne to 60 tonne 656.17 656.17 656.17 690.98 690.98 690.98

L Dual range instruments and or instruments incorporating remote 

displays or ticket printing facilities where additional resources are 

used in carrying out the test 150% of fee in para 5

L Weighing instruments exceeding 1 tonne capacity in all cases where equipmnet and assistance is provided by the submitter 70% of fee in para 5

L Instruments submitted for EC verification 150% of fee in para 5

Measuring instruments for intoxicating liqour L not exceeding 150ml 22.99 22.99 22.99 24.47 24.47 24.47

L Other  25.70 25.70 25.70 26.98 26.98 26.98

Measuring instruments for liquid fuel and lubricants L Container type 89.29 89.29 89.29 93.75 93.75 93.75

L Single/multi outlet first nozzle tested 147.46 147.46 147.46 154.83 154.83 154.83

L each additional 90.63 90.63 90.63 95.16 95.16 95.16

L Filling station electronic console equipment (when tested alone) 98.77 98.77 98.77 103.71 103.71 103.71

L Credit card acceptors (additional fee) 98.77 98.77 98.77 103.71 103.71 103.71

L Instruments submitted for EC verification

Road tanker fuel measuring equipment (aobve 100 litres) L Meter measuring systems Wet hose type with two testing liquids 313.87 313.87 313.87 329.56 329.56 329.56

L Wet hose type with three testing liquids 369.35 369.35 369.35 388.32 388.32 388.32

L Dry hose type with two testing liquids 349.05 349.05 349.05 366.50 366.50 366.50

L Dry hose type with three testing liquids 401.51 401.51 401.51 421.53 421.53 421.53

L Wet/dry hose type with two testing liquids 487.06 487.06 487.06 511.41 511.41 511.41

L Wet/dry hose type with three testing liquids 523.57 523.57 523.57 544.75 544.75 544.75

L Statutory occurrence – simple 50.04 50.04 50.04 52.54 52.54 52.54

L Statutory occurrence – complex 98.77 98.77 98.77 103.71 103.71 103.71

L Dipstick measuring systems Spare dispstick 25.72 25.72 25.72 27.00 27.00 27.00

L Replacement dipstick 51.43 51.43 51.43 54.00 54.00 54.00

L Equipment submitted for EC verification 110% of fee in para 6

L equipment submitted for testing out of normal office hours 150% of above fees

L Charge for calibration certificate 50.04 50.04 50.04 52.54 52.54 52.54

L Minimum charge - when verification requires the attendance of a 

TSO at any premises other than the premises of a manufacturer or 

the offices of the TSS where the fee otherwise chargable would be 

£54.00 OR LRSS this minimum charge would apply 73.04 73.04 73.04 76.69 76.69 76.69

L Charge for delayed or aborted appoiuntments per hour, pro-rata to the nearest 15 minutes 71.12 71.12 71.12 74.67 74.67 74.67

Explosives L new storage licence under reg 10 one year duration 185.00 185.00 185.00 185.00 185.00 185.00

L two years duration 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00 243.00

L three years duration 304.00 304.00 304.00 304.00 304.00 304.00

L four years duration 374.00 374.00 374.00 374.00 374.00 374.00

L five years duration 423.00 423.00 423.00 423.00 423.00 423.00

L Renewal one year duration 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00

L two years duration 147.00 147.00 147.00 147.00 147.00 147.00

L three years duration 206.00 206.00 206.00 206.00 206.00 206.00

L four years duration 266.00 266.00 266.00 266.00 266.00 266.00

L five years duration 326.00 326.00 326.00 326.00 326.00 326.00

L New registration under reg 11 one year duration 109.00 109.00 109.00 109.00 109.00 109.00

L two years duration 141.00 141.00 141.00 141.00 141.00 141.00

L three years duration 173.00 173.00 173.00 173.00 173.00 173.00

L four years duration 206.00 206.00 206.00 206.00 206.00 206.00

L five years duration 238.00 238.00 238.00 238.00 238.00 238.00

L Renewal one year duration 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00

L two years duration 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00 86.00

L three years duration 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00

L four years duration 152.00 152.00 152.00 152.00 152.00 152.00

L five years duration 185.00 185.00 185.00 185.00 185.00 185.00

L Varying, transferring or replacing the licence 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00 36.00

Fireworks regulation L Fireworks regulation licence under regulation 9 (licence to sell fireworks outside prescribed periods in manufacture and storage of explosives regulations 2005) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

Approved Trader Scheme L Annual admin fee 0-5 employees 60.00 60.00 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00

L 6-20 employees 90.00 90.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 99.00

L 21+ employees 240.00 240.00 264.00 264.00 264.00 264.00

L Banner advert on website per annum 100.00 100.00 100.00

L Enhanced listing per annum 25.00 25.00 25.00



Service L/S Details Per 2016/17 2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21 2021/22

£ £ £ £ £ £

Rights of Way

Section 31 deposits L Application 265.00 275.00 250.00 250.00 265.00 265.00

L Renewal fee 65.00 65.00

Public path orders L Pre Order making investigation and consultation 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00

L Order making 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00

L Order confirmation 250.00 250.00 250.00

L physical works land owner/applicant responsibility - to be agreed

Rights of way temporary closures L emergency closure

L planned closure

L Secretary of State extension 265.00 266.00 266.00

Tennyson trial permits L 1st application no charge no charge no charge

L each subsequent amendments/replacement permit 10.00 10.00 10.00

S147 application L application 60.00 60.00 60.00

L physical works land owner/applicant responsibility - to be agreed

Ryde Harbour

Short Stay (one tide only) L Cost per tide under 8m 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 8.00 8.00

L Cost per tide over 8m and under 12m 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.50 12.00 12.00

L Cost per tide over 12m 10.00 10.50 10.50 10.50 14.00 14.00

L Price per metre 1.80 1.80 2.00 2.00

Permanent mooring - annual L 120.00 120.00 125.00 130.00 145.00 145.00

L Paid quarterly 125.00 130.00 135.00 150.00 150.00

L Paid monthly 130.00 135.00 140.00 155.00 155.00

Permanent mooring - 8 months L 140.00 145.00 150.00 165.00 165.00

L Paid quarterly 145.00 150.00 155.00 175.00 175.00

NB Negotiated rates are available

Shanklin Lift

Adult and OAP return L 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.60 1.60 1.60

Junior return L 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Adult and OAP single L 1.20 1.30 1.30

Junior single L 0.60 0.70 0.70

Squash - Heights and Westridge

Casual L Adult 4.00 4.20 4.20 4.40 4.60 4.60

L Junior 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.10 2.10

League Fee L Adult 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50 17.50

L Junior 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00

NB Concessions and negotiated rates are available

Tone Zone

Casual L all times 7.00 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00

Junior gym L 12-16 years of age 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

Holiday users L Single session 8.50 9.00 9.00 7.50 8.00 8.00

L Junior single session 4.50 3.50 3.50 3.50

L 14 days - all areas 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 28.00 28.00

NB Concessions are available

Ventnor Haven

Poontoons L Commercial vessels metre/month 15.30 15.30 15.30 15.30 16.00 16.00

Leisure vessels L Moorings less than 4 weeks per metre/per day 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 3.40 3.40

L Moorings over 4 weeks commercial +% 10% 10% 10% 10% 110%

Whitegates Mooring

Mooring to jetty L Domestic 100.00 100.00 120.00 120.00 180.00 180.00

Mooring to jetty L Commercial 200.00 200.00 250.00 250.00 360.00 360.00

in line with island roads

in line with island roads

Per meter per quarter in advance

Per meter per paid in full


